
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U15)

Game summary
Date: 29.02.2020 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 10:00 End time: 11:51 Spec.: 135 Game No.: 45

HS Rīga 2006 HS Kurbads6 : 2
(1:0, 4:1, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
GERKENA Jana, KĻAVIŅŠ Ingars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:10 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 4 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 12 : 6 3:22 : 7:29 2 : 1 2 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 1:07 : 3:42 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 6 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 18 : 10 4:39 : 13:11 2 : 2 2 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  50 MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  KUR  31 VILLERS Kristers Goalkeeper in
Pen. 08:27 10:27 RHS  36 SIMANOVIČS Alekss Hooking

Goal 16:07 1:0 RHS EQ 81 FLUGINS Kārlis PETROVIČS Bruno #23, SIERADZKIS
Markuss Kristiāns #35

Pen. 19:50 21:50 KUR  25 MATISONS Rinalds Interference

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:32 23:32 RHS  35 SIERADZKIS Markuss Kristiāns Charging
Goal 22:22 2:0 RHS PK1 25 HARITONCEVS Maksims DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs #10
Pen. 23:17 25:17 RHS  81 FLUGINS Kārlis Delay of game

Goal 23:40 3:0 RHS PK1 35 SIERADZKIS Markuss  

Pen. 25:57 26:49 KUR  9 ONIŠČAKS Arturs Tripping

Goal 26:49 4:0 RHS PP1 16 ANSONS Kristers PETROVIČS Bruno #23, SIERADZKIS
Markuss Kristiāns #35

GK 26:49  KUR  31 VILLERS Kristers Goalkeeper out
GK 26:49  KUR  30 NERETS Raivo Goalkeeper in
Pen. 29:16 30:14 KUR  2 OPIKOVS Kirills Holding an opponents stick

Goal 30:14 5:0 RHS PP1 70 RETENAIS Krists PETROVIČS Bruno #23, ANSONS Kristers
#16

Pen. 35:58 37:58 RHS  8 ĀLUPS Rojs Alens Cross-checking
Pen. 37:08 39:08 RHS  2 KOHS Artūrs Roughing
Pen. 37:08 39:08 KUR  8 LIVŠICS Davids Roughing
Pen. 37:31 38:54 RHS  36 SIMANOVIČS Alekss Charging
Pen. 38:36 40:36 RHS  35 SIERADZKIS Markuss Kristiāns Tripping
30 sec. 38:36  KUR     

Goal 38:54 5:1 KUR PP2 13 STREIKIŠS Markuss GASŪNS Roberts #10, URBO Aleksandrs
#3

30 sec. 38:54  RHS     

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:59 43:59 KUR  5 KORŅILOVS Deniss Roughing
Pen. 43:06 45:06 RHS  19 PĒTERSONS Ričards Tripping

Goal 49:17 6:1 RHS EQ 10 DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs
SIMANOVIČS Alekss #36, ĀLUPS Rojs Alens
#8
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GK 52:13  RHS  50 MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts Goalkeeper out
GK 52:13  RHS  31 PETRUŅINS Maksims Goalkeeper in
Pen. 56:03 58:02 RHS  9 TOVARIŠS Anatolijs Tripping
Goal 58:02 6:2 KUR PP1 8 LIVŠICS Davids KAZAKEVIČS Ernests #23
GK 60:00  KUR  30 NERETS Raivo Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  31 PETRUŅINS Maksims Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga 2006
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 PETRUŅINS Maksims 0 0 0.00 7:47
50 MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts 0 0 0.00 52:13

HS Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 NERETS Raivo 0 0 0.00 33:11
31 VILLERS Kristers 0 0 0.00 26:49

Team statistics

HS Rīga 2006 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D KOHS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ĀLUPS Rojs Alens 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D TOVARIŠS Anatolijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F AVOTIŅŠ Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D ANSONS Kristers 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F JIRGENSONS Marks Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D SĀRTS Krišjānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D PĒTERSONS Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D PETROVIČS Bruno 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F HARITONCEVS Maksims 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F HARITONCEVS Daņila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F SIERADZKIS Markuss Kristiāns 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 D SIMANOVIČS Alekss 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F LABANOVSKIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

70 D RETENAIS Krists 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F FLUGINS Kārlis 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 9 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: SMIRNOVS Igors

HS Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D OPIKOVS Kirills 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D URBO Aleksandrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D KORŅILOVS Deniss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F DOLGINS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F LIVŠICS Davids 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F ONIŠČAKS Arturs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F GASŪNS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D GRĪNVALDS Viesturs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BLUKS Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F STREIKIŠS Markuss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ŠIRJAJEVS Danila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F ŠPĒRS Pēteris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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17 F MACIJEVSKIS Antons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D BURKITS Gustavs Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F KALNPURS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D DOMMERS Valdis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D KAZAKEVIČS Ernests 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F ROGA Leo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F MATISONS Rinalds 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D JANSONS Druvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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